Wednesday 07 January 2026
Dear Parents and Carers

As the school re-opens today, | write with the following updates:

1. Staffing Update
Welcome to Mrs Adamson our new Principal Teacher of Pupil Support.
Mrs Adamson will be Pupil Support teacher for the following classes:

1D, 2D, 3D, 4D, 4F, 5D, 5G and 6D.

2. S2Information Evening for Parents and Carers, tomorrow night, Thursday 08
January, at 6.30 pm

We have our online information evening for secondary two parents and carers on Thursday
evening at 6.30 pm to discuss the forthcoming personalisation and choice (options) process for
secondary two children ahead of them moving into secondary three in May 2026.

The online link, for accessing the meeting, will be shared with all secondary two parents and
carers ahead of Thursday’s Information Evening.

3. Forthcoming Prelims
The S4 and S5-S6 Prelim timetables are available to view on our school website.

https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/sh/anderson/



https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fblogs.glowscotland.org.uk%2Fsh%2Fanderson%2F&data=05%7C02%7CPaula.Somerville2%40shetland.gov.uk%7C82c6136dc54041ad384008de4dd6132e%7C4de7f3ac9e12481cb2f1b2419c1a1c21%7C0%7C0%7C639033779066365758%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=7sbqPAgLdn20WJ2pCkZrfb0QzFvXEJjKlSuJWMp6K6g%3D&reserved=0

4. Key Dates (further information will follow)

Date

Event

Thursday 08 January 2026.

S2 Information Evening for parents and
carers about the personalisation and
(subject) choice process for S2 pupils ahead
of then moving into S3 in May 2025. (online
event).

Monday 12 January 2026. S4 prelims start through to Tuesday 20
January 2026.
Friday 23 January 2026. S2 Reports handed out to pupils.

Wednesday 28 January 2026.

Occasional holiday.

Monday 02 February 2026

S5/6 Prelims start through to Thursday 12
February 2026.

Tuesday 03 February 2026.

S2 Parents’ Evening.

Wednesday 04 February 2026.

S3 Information Evening.

Monday 09 February 2026.

S4 Monitoring posted to parents/carers.

Friday 13 February 2026.

Occasional holiday.

Monday 16 February 2026.

Tuesday 17 February 2026

Occasional holiday.

In-Service Day.

Yours sincerely
Robin Calder

Head Teacher




